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Calendar of Peter Praet 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

January 2017 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 11 January Governing Council (teleconference) By phone 

Monday, 16 January Conference on “Secular Stagnation and Growth 
Measurement”, organised by the Banque de France – 
speech on “Is secular stagnation the new economic reality?” 
for policy panel on “How to deal with potential secular 
stagnation?” 

Paris 

Tuesday, 17 January Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 18 January Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 19 January Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 23 January European Pillar of Social Rights Conference, organised by 
the European Commission – participation in workshop on 
social dimension of Economic and Monetary Union 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 24 January Executive Board ECB 

 International conference on “Europe 2017: Make it or Break 
it”, organised by Guido Carli Free International University for 
Social Studies (LUISS), session on “(Do Not) Break It: 
Today’s Europe at Full Speed” – speech on “Towards 
Banking Union” 

Rome 

Thursday, 26 January Fourth Research Workshop of the Task Force on Banking 
Analysis for Monetary Policy of the Monetary Policy 
Committee (MPC), organised by Oesterreichische 
Nationalbank – opening remarks  

Vienna 

Monday, 30 January Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on financial regulation  ECB 

Tuesday, 31 January Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Poul 
Thomsen, on global economic situation 

ECB 


